or is an executive officer;

b) a conviction in a criminal proceeding or is a named subject of a pending
criminal proceeding; or

c) the subject of any order, judgment or ruling of any court, tribunal or
governmental body of competent jurisdiction permanently or temporarily
enjoining him from acting as an investment adviser, dealer in securities,
Director or employee of a financial institution or engaging in any type of
business activity or practice.

12. There are no existing or proposed service contracts between the Directors and the
Company or its subsidiaries.

13. For the financial year ended 31 March 1999, the remuneration payable to the Directors
of the Group for services rendered in all capacities to the Group was RM1.35 million.
For the current financial year ending 31 March 2000, the estimated remuneration
payable to the Directors is RM1.45 million.

14. According to the Register of Directors of QL as at 1 February 2000, the beneficial
interests of the Directors in the shares of the Company are as follows:-

BEFORE THE PUBLIC ISSUE AND OFFER
FOR SALE

AFTER THE PUBLIC ISSUE AND OFFER FOR
SALE

No. of shares held No. of shares held
Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

Tengku Zainal Rashid bin Tengku Mahmood - - - - 10,000 # 0.03 - 0.03

Chia Song Kun - - 17,855,569@ 52.76 10,000 # 0.03 16,742,569 @ 41.86

Chia Seong Pow - - 5,133,090 ^ 15.17 10,000 # 0.03 4,813,090 ^ 12.03

Chia Seong Fatt - - 5,133,090 ^ 15.17 10,000 # 0.03 4,813,090 ^ 12.03

Chia Song Kooi - - - - 10,000 # 0.03 - -

Chia Song Swa - - - - 10,000 # 0.03 - -

Chia Mak Hooi - - - - 10,000 # 0.03 - -

Mohd Rizal Bin Ramlee 1,068,609 3.16 - - 1,210,609 ^^ 3.03 - -

@ Indirect interest by virtue of his and his wife’s interests in CBG
^ Indirect interest by virtue of his and his wife’s interests in Farsathy
# Shares to be allocated pursuant to Pink Form Allocation Scheme
^^ Including shares to be allocated pursuant to the Pink Form Allocation Scheme and

allocation of Offer Shares approved by MITI

15. According to the Register of Substantial Shareholders of QL as at 1 February 2000 the
substantial shareholders of QL and their respective direct and indirect interests in the
shares of the Company are as follows:-

Company No. 428915-X

173

13. FURTHER STATUTORY AND OTHER GENERAL INFORMATION…. cont’d

BEFORE THE PUBLIC ISSUE AND
OFFER FOR SALE

AFTER THE PUBLIC ISSUE AND OFFER
FOR SALE

No. of shares held No. of shares held
Direct % Indirect % Direct % Indirect %

CBG 17,855,569 52.76 - - 16,742,569 41.86 - -

Farsathy 5,133,090 15.17 - - 4,813,090 12.03 - -

Chia Song Kun - (a)17,855,569 52.76 (i)10,000 0.03 (a)16,742,569 41.86

Chia Seong Pow - (b)5,133,090 15.17 (i)10,000 0.03 (b)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Seong Fatt - (c)5,133,090 15.17 (i)10,000 0.03 (c)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Bak Lang - (d)17,855,569 52.76 - - (d)16,752,569 41.88

Sim Ahi Yok - (e)5,133,090 15.17 - - (e)4,823,090 12.06

Koh Kwee Choo - (f)5,133,090 15.17 - - (f)4,823,090 12.06

Chia Suan Hooi - (g)5,133,090 15.17 - - (g)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Chw Pew - (h)5,133,090 15.17 - - (h)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Chew Seng - (h)5,133,090 15.17 - - (h)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Chew Yang - (h)5,133,090 15.17 - - (h)4,813,090 12.03

Chia Chew Ngee - (h)5,133,090 15.17 - - (h)4,813,090 12.03

Nora Faritha bte Mohd Noor 1,353,600 4.00 - - 1,353,600 3.38 - -

Mohd Kamal bin Abdullah 1,032,533 3.05 - - 1,032,533 2.58 - --

Maulizan bin Bujang 1,690,184 4.99 - - (j) 2,576,184 6.44 - -

Norlida bte Alias 1,460,485 4.32 - - 1,460,485 3.65 - -

Adam Warren Bakhtiar 1,587,509 4.69 - - 1,587,509 3.97 - -

Saodah bte Hj Malek 1,424,812 4.21 - - (j) 1,599,812 4.00 - -

Mohd Rizal bin Ramlee 1,068,609 3.16 - - (j) 1,210,609 3.03 - -

Mohamad Kamal bin Idris 1,068,609 3.16 - - (j) 1,199,609 3.00 - -

Notes:-

(a) Indirect interest by virtue of. his and his wife’s (Chia Bak Lang) interests in CBG

(b) Indirect interest by virtue of his and his wife’s (Koh Kwee Choo) interests in Farsathy

(c) Indirect interest by virtue of his and his wife’s (Sim Ahi Yok) interests in Farsathy

(d) Indirect interest by virtue of her and her husband’s (Chia Song Kun) interests in CBG

(e) Indirect interest by virtue of her and her husband’s (Chia Seong Fatt) interests in Farsathy

(f) Indirect interest by virtue of her and her husband’s (Chia Seong Pow) interests in Farsathy

(g) Indirect interest by virtue of his and his sons’ (Chia Chw Pew, Chia Chew Seng, Chia Chew